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Simon Huntington, borm august 7, 1583, .was probablymarrled .
once before his marriage with Margaret Barrett: on May: 11751623, She
was born September 29, 1595, daughter of Christopher and Elizabeth
(Clark) Barrett. Christopher Barrett vas Mayor of Norwich Ingland
in 163 and 1648, He died in August 16H9. _Simon Huntington died of

 emall pox on the ship before reaching America.

The church records of Roxbury, Mass. contain the earliest

record of the Huntingtcn name in New england. It is in the hand wri-

- -

ting of Rev. John Fllict, the pastor of that ancient church. It is
o "record of such as adjoired +hemselves unto the fellowship of this
church of Chri

t o

st of Roxborough, as also of such children as was borm
unto r the + covenant of this church, who are most prop-
erly of tl Sreh." This is the record of lergeret Huntin-
gten
MARGARET HUNTINGTON, WIDGW, CAME IN 1633. HER HUSBAND DIED BY
THE WAY OF THE SALL, POX. SHE BROUGHT CHILDREN WITH HER.

s practically all that 15 certainly known of the progeni-
The rest is tradition, inf-
Brgaret Huntington, the widow, married Thomas Stoughton in
1635 or 1636, and moved with him to Windsor,Com. He was prominent

-

iy the early history of that settlement, and died there IMarch 25, 1661.

CHILDREN
1. William
2. Christopher, borm July 25, 1624
3. Am, born September 9, 1627.
. Simon, born July 6, 1629.
5. Thomas

[RCyl:

William Huntington, with respect to the parentage of William
the eovidence is meager. However the Jetter of Peter Barrett to
Christopher Huntington, dated April 20, 1650, is of some jimportance.
This letfer was published in the “Genealogical Memoir of the Huntin-
gton Tamily " of 1853. In it the writer, a brother of largaret (Bar-
rett ) (funtington) Stoughton, directs the division of the sum of

X - - : | . .« . . .
about 140 between ter children, Christopher, Simon, Thomas, Ann,

and the investment cof the thormas' share untill he should “"come capable
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to employ it." \’!il{lim is utterly ignored, which plainly suggest
that he was not nearly related in blood to the Barretts. Wiliém mi
ght well have been a son of Simon by a first wz_'fe‘;j:‘ who ‘died before
nis marriage to Margaret Barrett.

If at the time of the immigration, he was aboy from ten to
eighteen years of age, he would naturally come with the rest of the
family. But before long his rising feeling of independence might

impel him to strike out for himself. So, apparently, he did not go
to Cornecticut with Iargaret and the rest of the children, but is
found in Salisbury, less. as early as 1640.

His descendents have been here to for classed as descendents of

s Aok S OIA ~nt Raa-a + + T
1y doubt if IMargret Barrett was thelr an-

N A - A o+l ~oay ol : t}
AT a general meeting of the freemen of Salisbury, on the 26
4—‘-1
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of the 107" month in 1642, it was ordered that thirty families should

remove TO the the west side of the Powow River, the dividing line be-

tween Salisbury and fmesbury. Williams was probable one of the fam-
ilies who then crossed the river and became one of the pioneers in
the new settlement of imesbury, then called "Salisbury New Towne".

He, however, retained possesion of his share in the old Salisbury,

as he was recorded as "tovnesmzn and cormoner" there on the third of
twelfth month, 1650. He also paid the tax for the support of the
Rev. Vm. Worcester, who was pastor over the first church in Salisbury
662,

William married Joarna Bayley, a daughter of John Bayley. Tra-
dition mekes William a2 religious man, and that he was a man of enter-

fres

down to his death in

prise, and of a thoroughly english spirit is evidenced by his occup-
ancy of the exposed cutpost of the English settlements of that day-
opposition to French encroachments being the mainspring to the sett-
lement of that frontisr town. The residence of Wm. Huntington in
1685-6 is given in the "Hoyt Family" as next to Thomas Hoyt. This
was in Pleasant Valley on the banks of the llerrimac, where the river
is a half mile wide anmi altoger a beutifull place.

The following minutes were copied from the Salisbury New Towne
records and help to irdicate the charecter and position of William
Huntington.

1653-4 1% montn. Cne acre and ninety two rods, his share of



the beach common.
of the meadow toward the lMerrimac rivery.

Merrimacs rive
st.

1654

r's mouth and the barberryime

e New Tovme .-

16585 October 29. He:is recorded as drawmg

~yas one of thirteen to whose children 500 301“85?“’@:'

given. - His son
Jomn is mentioned as the child to irherit his share.

1660, 1ot month. "a towns shiep is grantied to Willi Howntinton
ror his son”

1661, he was one of Twentuy five to whom lots were 1aid out at
+he Lions louth

1662, hpril 1. He drew 120 acres o 1and: and Merch 1662-3 thi-
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1663. He drew lots between Hamp-

e
+ : Lo e sl s s Reee 1 e vl o » th <
tonshire and Powow river: &nd in 1667 127 month 18”"" day he arew lots

ad joining his own on the Merrimac River

Williem died about the year 1689.

CHILDREN

1. John, born cn Szpbeth the last week in August 1643.

5. James, died on the fifth day of the twelfth month 1646.
He was probzbly the second son and died in infancy.

3. Mery, bom lBY 3, 1648, in Amesbury and married on the
luth day of the 6th month 1667, Joshua Coldsmith.

P2

Christopher Huntington, born July 25, 1624. He probably accom-
pannied his mother to Wirdsor Corn., where he must have speht his
youth. He here st ad - OebGBEr. 7. LO9L Ruth, daughter of Wm. Roc-
kwell " a prominent ard highly respected member of the community" .

He removed, probably, in the spring of 1654, to Saybrook, as the bi-
rth of one child appearsd in 1653 on the Windsor records and the death
of another in bhy 165* on those in Saybrook. Here he remained until

the spring of 1660, when with the company of the Saybrook colony who



he care of Rev. James
¢, and wlth}usrothe
Liin he foundations:of .the newtownis ' No;

ached the prime of his manhood ,andpro;redfhjfmself one
Ficient and usefull of the hardy pioneers. ' His:name
“entinthe early records of this enterprising town and alvays

L 2el His house lot was one of the prominent lo-
calities of the settlement. In 1668 the general court granted hin
100 acres of land not fore than twenty acres of it to be meadows.

In 1678 appointed town clerk. In 1685 his name occurs as one of thre

cormittee"to neke Provision for maintaining the reverend minister",

wlll. Ko stone marks the resting place of this pioneer of the Norwich
settlement. Ke sleeps, doubtless, not far from the banks of the pl-
easent Yantic, in the meadow where rest, umarked, t

v

e mortal remains

5

of so rEny of the picneers of the ea 1y settlement of Norwich.

ihe death of the 2irst Christopher, and the births of a1l but

the Tirst two of this fzmily, are on the Norwich records.
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in 1653; lived one year four months and
died in Saybrook. The first fact appears on the Windsor
records and the second taken from the Saybrook records.
2. Ruth, bom £pril 13 1653 and probably a twin with the
above Christopher. She probably died in infancy.
3. Ruth, bor in Saybrook, inApril 1658: married Iarch 26
1681 Szrmiel Pratt of Saybrook, who came to Saybrook
With the early settlers. they had one child recorded
in Saybrook, Samuel Pratt, borm February 11, 1683::
She dieg February 14, 1683.
+ Christopher, born Hovember 1, 1660
Thomas, born larch 18, 1664.
John, bom larch 1 5, 1666
Susannah, born August, 1668
Lydia, or as the records have chosen to enter the name
Lydyzh, bom Avgust 1672,
Amn, born in liorwich, October 25, 1675; married October
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28, 1697, Johnathan, son of Thomas and Mary(rudd)



Binghah. Her husband was bon April 15, 1674 and was
the third of eleven children. His father was after-

wards deacon of the Windham Church. He had a family

and descendents respectable both in their numbers and
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being
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d mature age in

by Providence, as a prominant
t vital secular interest, and
eligion. His character, molded

; : 35 "
or and pastime alike, unfolded
ana strengcth. In a period
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primitive piety, he beczre a hurble and inflexible Christizn: and with

most intelligent and effective discharge of every duty, either to
God or the world.

He married for his first wi Te, l'ay 26,1681, Sarzh, born January
1663, daughter of Deacon Thomas Adgate, by his second wife IMrs. Wary
Bushnell widow of Richerd Bushnell of Saybrook. She was the mother
of his first eight children, and died in Norwich Febuary 1705-6 aged
42. He married for his second wife, in October 1706 IMrs. Judith (st
evens) Brewster, widow of Johnathan Brewster,  a great grand son of
the venerable Elder Brewster, the spiritual guide and teacher of
the Fayflower pilgrims. She became the mother of four children.

In 1684 the town grest him a parcel of land on a small plain
near the mouth of Crzne

ok

In each of the years 1691, 1705,1709 he is on record as the first
townsman. He succeeded Pichard Bushnell, as town clerk, which office
he transmitted in due tire %o his son Isaac.

In 1695 or 96 he w2 pointed deacon and in this office served

with marked Ability %5 ths clese of his life. He appears to be a



practical swrveyor: and his decision on a dispute regarding land titles

,was. in those early days an end of all strife. He was,

]

\accordmgly

on the commision with his wncle Simon to redeed the lands whose tlttles
were in dispute.

~ He had become an extensive land holder, as the early records .
abunddantly show. IN 1705 July 21 he and his brother Thomas deed to
John Elderkin "all that our cre hundred acres of upland and meadows,

which we hold 25 it was.given to us by our honored

father, Christ as by his last will and testement".
pher was deputy to the

he was appo:'mted Justice

remains were interred,
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as hls headstone snows, cn vhe brow of tThe nlll in the southeast cormer
of the uptovwn bwryinzs loi in Norwich
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5. Ieatthew, borm April
6. Hezekiah, born December 16, 1696.

7. Sarah, born January 3, 1699—1700.

8. Jeremizh, born December 15, 1702, died the next year.
9. Judith, vom September 10, 1707.

10. John, born Hovember 14, 1709.

11. Elizabeih, born lay 6, 1712.

12. Jeremizh, worn December 20, 1715.

Ruth (Huntington) i

i where she married Jen

)

celock, borm in Morwich, November 28, 1682
1707-8 Ralph Wheelock, of Winham Conn.

a son of Capt. Eleazer wWneelock, of Mendon, lass. who was born in 1683
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She deserves a srecizl notice in this memoir, both for her own
great personal worth, zrid for the excellence and eminence of her de-
scendents. REvery trzdition respecting her makes her a women of unusual

intelligence and of rzrs piety. Her home, the main theater of her



yindham Church in 1729. !

was blessed €4 wally by her timely instructions, her holy example
d the adm_nlstratlc‘l of a gentel yet firm discipline.She died in
Windam September 1, 1725. Her usband merried for his second wife

lercy Standlsh by whom he had one child IBIY, porn November o8, 1728

Ralph Wheelock, the husband of Ruth, was chosen deacen of
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52z where he labored

+he thorough training

youth as might be commited to his care. Thither he Ie-
paired and here he had the satisfaction of laying the
foundations of what has become Dartmouth College, Of
which he becare the first president. He merried for
nis first wife, IMrs. Sareh laltby 2 -daughter of ReV:
John Davenpert, of Stamford Corn. and for his second
wife, lMiss. IBYy Brismede, O of Milford, Corm. . Ruth,

a daughter of nis first wife, was the wife of Rev. Dr.
im. Patten o vartford Comm. and mother of Rev. IR. Vim.
Patten. She ves woman of marked accomplismxents. An-
other daugnter, ary, married Pl"O.LJ.eSOI‘ Woodward of
Dartmouth College; Abigall married pmffesor Ripley of
the same college. John graouated in the first class of
Dartmouth, in 1771 and succeeded his father in the pre-
sidency of the college, which office he f£illed for
nearly fouty years: His only daughter pecame the wife
of the Rev. DR. Allen of North Hampton and president

of Bowdoin rollege. WO of Eleazers sons, Col. Eleazelr

and Jarmes 2i80 ~reduated from Dartmouth College
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3. Ruth, born Iry 25, 1713.
4. Abigail, vom Ferch 3, 1717; married the Rev. IR. Pomeroy

o
o1 Hebron, Comn. and was the mother of seven children
who lived to honor their parentage. |

5. John, born Jaruary 20, 1720 and died the 29 Ligh thé
sSame nonth,

6. Sarah, borm July 7, 1725; married December 21, 1742, Joseph

seven children. THe first of who was
1 Cetober 15, 1743; married September 19,

Xirkland, the missionary to the indians

her of DR, Jom Kirkland,
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the cist —=steEned rresident of Harverd Universi ty, frcn
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A =1 S Ar’ried third June

Yary Brewster, vino died without children December 24, 1749.
fie married fourth

~J
F
~J
n
?
U
—
F‘\
n
ﬁ) 5
d
)
,.:,
i
(o]
Hh
-
o}
o
b
O
=

Corm. who died lErch L, 1762,
This Christopher ren moved to Norwich West Farms and here he lived
a useful and consistont Christian and died February 11, 1759, His

irst wife was the Tifth daughter of Caleb and I'Brgaret (Post) Abel
and was born larch 14, 1€co,

=

CHILDREN
This family wers 211 born in Norwich and recorded there.

Christopher, born June 20, 1719.
2. FElisha,bom September 22, 1720.
3t 3, 1722, and married Joshua Sherman in
1741, Sne died in 1740.
Azariah, bom Hovember Bb; 1723,
Margaret, wom llovember 28, 1724,
Theophilus, .m September 12, . 4726.
Barnabas, nor lay 29, 1728.

Ruth, bor 2

=
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Sarah, born Zzril 27, 1750.



9. Elizabeth, born February 3, 173-5 and died October 25, 1758

Christopher Huitington, bom June 20, 1719 in Norwich Conn.

He married September 29, 1748, Szreh Bingham. They lived in Bozrah
" Corn. where he died suddenly in larch 1800.
CHILDREN

T3 femllv were =7 e 2on Tl bR 3 It
This family were zll horm in Norwich, New Concord Society

Chriatorihas- R = 7 ' ~! 3 Q 5 2 ~
1 corner, worm Jwly 14, 1749 and died in 1749.

Qayeh, o T e AD ~ c4 o~ . 4 . - '
<. 28ren, 0oIm Je 2&, 1750-51 and died single in DBozrah
2 AT a3l Feame Tiees = —— 1 P I S S e

01Zall, oorm June 13, 1753, She married November 17,

mas Baldwin, who was

1753 and was a settled

Church of Boston,

lovember 11, 1 She
Vas & Emiable

children, tre most of whom died young. Her death occured
February 11, 1812
Thomas, born Getober 28, 1757.

N \n

Christopher, born lirch 31, 1766.

Thomes Huntington, )ctober 28, 1757. He married for his
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first wife October 14, 1779, Nabby, daughter of Ebenezer and Sarah:
(Clark) Backus, and for his second wife Abiah Griswold. He enlisted

in the Continental Arry in the Revolution on " Nov. 30 or December 1
1775 for the term of thirteen months in the company commended by Col
Johnathan Brewster ard was attached to the regiment conmanded by Col.
Jedidiah Huntington then =t Roximy near Boston. In april following

went to Mew York and rerzined there til the American Army retreated.

His regiment went too zrd in October following marched into New Jersey
and from there to Crown Point in the state of New York and was discharge

at the last mentioned rlzcz in the month of Janvary 1777 having

served the full term oFf ris enlistment and was honorable discharged"

He lived in [Middlstcwn, Vermont from 1796-1820 and was the Justice



of the Peace for Rutland County. He was a Deacon of the Baptist Church,;
in Middletown. At one point he owned and operated a clothing mill in g
this town. His millitary records and pension record has him listed
as a stone rason. '

Hevlféjmt)v‘ed to Dresden, lew York in about 1821. On October 28,
1822 , héjfahd; his sons Erastus and Noel bought a parcel of land for
$515 from:Margaret Easton. This parcel of land contained 100 acres

P i1 ame Ris DPat et o
of lot #52 of Williams Big Paten Thirty acres of

CHILDREN

1 Backus, ©om 1782

Z John, borm i7S

3 AP Ly L L ! R M 4 st

3. Lorinca, oorm 1704, She merried Hovember 27, 1817, Peter
H Apmnr AT Tt T s =) S AA b -~
Honey ¢f Herpton, N.Y. she died December 7, 1887 and
‘e Buried in Hamot nov

—_y is buried in Hampton, H.Y.
N i + A, 7 = r Ly
L, TFrestus, borm February 15, 1796.

5. Abigail, rerried Elijah Matson on merch 27, 1825.
6. TNoel, married December 27, 1821 Polly Mehurin in Middle-

tovn. Iz 1ived in Dresden untill about 1833. In the

D

1835 Cersus he is in Lysander, Onodaga Co. N.Y.

7. lHMinerva.

1562, Wi 2, o8y 2531,
Backus Huntingtcn, mom 1782 in Bozrah, Corn. He married lMarch
2, 1806, Laura laynes of liddletovm, Vt. He died October 4, 1809 and

is buried in Middletecwn, Vi.

1. Sally Bzldwin (son) born December 23, 1806

2. lawa Hames, born September 29, 1809.



(2. L. 2. 1.5 2
John Hur tmgton, vorn 1790. e mrrled Hovember 20, '

own Vt.

He moved IR
he is 1isted in Aurora, Erie

brick meson. In 1880 nis daughter: Ruth, is the

CHTIDRE
CHILDREN

T < Q3D - 2 =4 e o +he B 4 5 gt QQ -~
1. poYy LOZV. 1istead in Ll purera census imn 10b0 as

Y

15, 1796 In Bozrah Comt. He
1 and Rachel(?armnter)
Her mother and

Her mother died

5 Hunt ington now owmns .
Erastus died October 12, 1876 axd Prebe died September 9 1877. They

are both vuried on Dresden 11

CHILDREN

1. Thomas Baldwin, born April 30, 1823.

5. Deniel Folsom, borm terch 22, 1825.

3k Armena, 0orn ligvember 11, 1827. See APPRMDIX A

I, Vesley Perkins, bormn Decerber 5 1829.

5, Minerve Abizh, borm November 1 A2 e APPENDIX B
6. Backus Ben izmin, DOIM August , 1833.

7. lauwra atiles, borm July 8, 1838. See APPENDIX C

g. Adoniren Sydson, born January ¢, 1841.

9. Rachel variz, torn April 6,185 es APPENDIX C

v

o S IR 5. b 1.
Thomas Baldwin tington, vorn April 50 1823. le moried Feb-
ruary 5 1849, Mellisz, é';;)ghter of William and Syble(Gibbs)Pieroe.
He served in the Civil vax-Trom 1862 in the 1235 4 Regiment Company K-

He was disc‘narged TOL 2ieabilitY February 1863. lle died My o7 001



She died June 4, 1909, ey 4 both buried. i @,
Ceder Grove Cemotery in Faip Haven Vit :

)

Lo2ob 21,5 4. 1 4

i
Andrew J, H‘\;;nt;r;::*'on, born October 25, 1868, he n arried October
28, 1891 , Mliie &, lean

ir Haven V t.



1. 2.4, 2. 1. 5. 4. 2.
Daniel Folsom Huntington, born Mrch 29, 1825. He married July
25, 1846, Clarissa daughter of Iseac and Harmsh Hurlburt. She ves
born June 1, 1823. Her brothers, Reuben and Jemes Hurlburt built the
two keystone bridges in Dresden, one in Pike Brook and the other in
Clemons. These bridges are made of loose laid stone. The stones were
een saplings. When the stones were all laid,

1aid over a framework of gre

Reuben whould then ask for volunteers to g0 under the bridge and with

an axe cut away the sapling fremework, since +here were no volunteers
1A 12 A+ faclr himeals nn i N, n i .

he did the task himself., When the frameworx wes cut away the Stones
sould sen ard s2id to have sounded like a loud roar of thunder.

CHILDREN

1, Isaac, borm July 25, 1847.
2. lery Am, born August 17, 1849. See APPENDIX F
3. Emeline, bom October 8, 1855. See APPENDIX G

eIl SRR e T i
Tsaac Huntington, born July 25, 1847. He married May 2, 1869,
Phylana, daughter oi Caled znd Jane Arm(Hulburt) Duell. She was born
July 15, 1852 in Horicon, N.Y. He was a farmer and a tin peddler.
They lived on Dresden lill where what was Jmown as the little house

on the corner and then where Westil Huntington now lives. He died

1 - It P 5 % s S D my 3
December 14, 1917. She dled April <5, 1928. They are vuricd

South Putnam Cemetery.

CHILDRIN

1. Daniel Folsem, born May 10, 1870.

Clariesz Jere, born Janwary 9, 1872. See APPENDIX I

oo



3. Scott S., born January 2, 1871, He died September 21,
1889 of Diptherea. He is buried in South Putnzm.

L. Loydwick P., born January 7, 1876.

5, James Caleb, born April 22, 1880.

6. Ieonard Cossy, born August 24, 1881.

“ J
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Deniel Folsom, born Ry 10, 1870. He merried ey 13, 1891
N d
Tiay 3 3 Ter 1 = - =y ~11 el - 11~y } T -
arion, davghter of Patrick and S=11v(Cook) Norton. She was born in
4« QN = # Py = hw) T - N =t 2 . | A SLEAEY - =
1870. They lived 1n rort Idwara . l. She died in 1946 and he aled
Febuary 18, 1%0 s vzme a carpenter. They are burled 1n Benson VT.
CHHURIN
T =5~ - Ay~ T 3 - Nra¥rarher 10
1. Patrick Henry, borm UCtober lv, ;
5 W o2 1.5, 4,2, 1,1 1
- [ T o - . T o e F 3 8 A

Ya married

2. BReAPY

* He was a member of the U.S. Naval

to Merch 1921 with duty as Lieute-

U.S.S. Delaware. le was a general practioner in Warrensburg since
April, 1923. He ves a medical sdvisor to the Warren County Selective
Service System, an uncorpensated service for which he received a Pre-
sidential commendation from the late Frenklin D. Roosevelt. He ves
Warren County Corrorer for 21 years. He died February 8, 1979 and is

buried Union Cemetery in Fort Faward N.Y. MHis wife 1s still living.

=

5. Marion Esther, borm August 17, 1921, See APPEND R

o4, 2, 1. 5. 4. 2. 1. 1. 1.

1.
tirgton, born October 18, 1919. He married

snter of Leonard and Iy (! artindale) I

June 1, 1943, Viola, @

247




spe was vorn MY 31, 1916. le served in Wil II Korean and Vietnan

Vlars. e retired from the U.S. Army with e renk of Command, Sarg}_ant

TR

s

Lbﬁr.ﬂwylﬂeiﬂCRWmS.Ni. They hed no chi

1..2. b, 2. 1.5 L, 2. ¢ g, s
Loydwick P. Huntington, born January T 1876“He5 married: _}_a'rCh

29,..1903 Blanche edison. She died April 17, 1008 of typhoid fever.

e rerried cecond
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= St HarYE A e sy 22 Loy Tl ccn 1o T 1 e
Jzrmes Laie ontingcc mmen April £4y 16c0 He =rried November

Tt 14y i o child

Us TEYTL1EC second iymie gaughter £ MVanley @ 3

Hhe Iall-=-=*= seclirs YaRgIguES davgnter o1 bl Y ana

olons = (Wils et R el 21 Tine TS
Prscilla (Wilson) DEX nett:  Sne was borp February 22 1891 They lived 1n

Presden and Ticonderocga. Fe gied April 16, 1957. She died October 21, 1970.

1. TIsaac Eugene: worn November 17, 1910. He rmarried Leona Baxter
but was diverced shortly after. Fe 1lived in Dresden. He diel
June 17, 1979. he cerved in WWII.
5. Westil James corn April 15 1912.

Kermeth Williew, worn September 12, 1914. He married 1Lois

)

Price bul vas sivorced shortly after. He 1ived in Dresden.
S ea e he did BISEE 12, 1976 awd is buried 31
fhe Clemcrs “ermgtery.

L. MHarold, bom i3 16, He died november 15 1018 of the 1.

n

He 1s buried in the South Ticorderoga Cemetery-

1920. He married first a Bonnie.

U

Ralph Folsos:

e marriec =307 ad ~mber 20, 19 Cordialla daughter of James

and: Kathra S Bhe e born August 2. 491 3 He died

October «: ST ci-o Jater married Harold 1afarr. She dled




December 20, 1¢80. They are buried in Union Cemetery Fort

Edward, New York.

1.2.,4,2.1.5.4.2.1. 55 2 e B
AthimwmsHWﬁHgmn(mm) uﬂnAm;145. 9m Me marriediJune
" daughter of Charles and Lllzabeth*Bason. She was: born

17

He served in WWII. He was a mason vy trade. They lived
n'Dresden Hill on the szme land that Thomas Huntington (1.2.4.2.1.5. )
ge

pought in 1822. She gied fLugust 21, 1688. Te died December 20, 1988. They

are both buriea in tre Trecden Hill Cemetery.
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1. Cathrine zlizzbeth, borm June 29, 1975.

5. Karen, born September 10, 1979.

1.2.&.2.1.5.&.2.1.5.2.2.
Jemes Loyd Issac Huriington, born August 1, 1950. He married June 17,
i - m “{‘ i -
1972 Nancy Sharnon £zstis.  Shg Wes bom . They iive on

Dresden Hill.

,\)

Jamie, ©ormn i
Brooke, bern izy 11, 1977.

Britton, Tora lzy 6 1G82.



1.2.4.2,1.5.4.2.1.5.2.6.
Jeffrey Kermeth Huntingten, born February &, 1955. He married June 11,
1977 Silke Mars. She was born . He now lives in
his father's hcuse, being the szame piece of land Thomas Huntington

(1.2.4.2.1.5.
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PR Tt NS Whes Lo UL anG o Judla (Leno) bartindale. oNe Was Dorm
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L0 e wWordirg ool 1t en zze ANEW nim only speaX well of him. They
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oey Ul AN Pralse o1 ham. 1ne LOLlC'\Jl}"g wWas T3aKen

iorm < 7 T S U, W owy B, [ TR IPRaA af- ko
iorm S 20, "A very sad blow occurred at the
start sS4 one coi the town's families and took
Leona | illress of mneumoni He leaves a wife
270 T ¥ SN Al - e et = ¥

o T i young caughter was stricken and was

i heq b e A AT 2358 o e -+ i Y s S~
e argent o L, the Iamlly physlclan
PRy e R : :
255l s condit d can see only members
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rnoon and his funeral
S s R sden has lost a very
geoa ¢ H Jamuary 4, 1936. His wife later married Harley
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Perry Damp . He died . She died
September 20, 1971. They zre buried in South Putnam Cemetery.
CHILDREN
1. George Washingion Leonard, born June 5, 1905. He never Married.
He died April 13, 1972. He is buried in the South Putnam

Cemetery. FHe was a veteran of WWIT.

AY)

Wesley James, born Mav 30, 1908.

Gladys Winorz, horn August 18, 1910. See Appendix N.

Y]

Q
.
Clarissa Phylerz, born I'my 20, 1913. She had one child John

~
<=

Wesley, born 1932 and died August , 1935.

Leonard Cossy, 5orn Aprill9, 1915.

Gy

Viela Mamie, tomm May 3151916, ' She:irried first Leo Lethbridge
She married secord June 1, 1948, Patrick Huntington (1.2.4.2.
Bl S

/. Grace Elmira, Zirr. Getober 29, 1918. See Aperdix O.

7



8. Dorothy Marie, born Jure 28, 1920. See Appendix P.

9, Scott Deniel, born September 23 1923

10. Kathrine Julia, born Karch o251 1026 See Appendix Q.
11. Mildred Leona, born April U4, 19é8 See Appendix’R.

12. William Henry, born October 20, 19’*0

13. Evelyn Fthel, borm July 21, 1933. See Appendix S.

1. Cornie Mae, o0 ~UZUST 12, 1955. See AppendiX T.
2. Regina Susen, oI April &, 1857.
3 lesley James, 00T July 17, 1958.
i lokn, tormn December 15 1068
I 2 pecenocs Ly 1yel.
;.2.;.2.1.5.’4.2.1.6.5.
Leonard Cossy Huntingten, borm April 9, 1915. He married Jure 7. 1638
Kathrine daughter of Ice W. and E Ethel (Smith) Tddy . She was borm June 28,

919, They lived in Clerons, New York. He died May 31, 1984. =She died

P

Jerurary 30, 1989. They ere buried in the Clemons Cemetery.
CHILDREN
|, Leonard Cossy, born December 1l, 1944,

5. Domma Jean, o February 20, 19 Q7. See Appendix U.

{2.1.2.,1.5.4.,2.1.6.5.1.

worn December 14, 191414. He married Decewber

Leonard Cossy H

indrew and Flsie Andersen. He had one child

18, 1965 lMarion daughter 0

by her. He married secord Hovember 17, 1978 larie Qaughter of Louls and

Jene Fuller. They 1ive in Ticonderoga, MNew York.

CHILDREN
1. Shane, borm Tore 1G, 1966.




1.2.4,2.1.5.4.2.1.6.9. o
Scott Daniel Huntington, borm September 28 1922 _.He married; Sept-

Moy 1, 1930. They live in Clemons; News Yorie:

CHILDREN
. Linda, born June 18, 1950. See Appendix V.

1
2. Scott Daniel, borm April 30, 1952.

' L
o) % + A Rearaa=t 40 e Y4l
3. Ernest, 0DOrmM AUEUST 14, 1YD=.
1y e 27 > Ny S Ny~ ~ W]
i+ Leclil, <y, LFD/( oee .‘11 I\:‘ l“ W
= ' 2 o TAan [ E R \T
5 LCiInG is, 150 oee pPPeNnal A
D 2
N ERES ~11 o] A~ s >Ta NED TA e -~ A ~ ~ ~
=COTvU aniel, COr ril Uy i¥2<4 c srried chery Lyons
They live 1N vwhitenall ew YOITH.
AUTT DRFH
Uil L iy
1 Scott Joserh, torn February 1, 1860
i &
-~ SR Py WU TE - ~O
2 D0, DO U (A0 Ve
~ ~ - -~ ~ T -
P 2 i oy o 7~ O — -
Lol oradl o Lo ) i T @ e
- g A A AR uhet] 1Qch o, T e e e A i am
frnest hU"b_LI%bC-':"’;, oern ‘!{Ugu.Su 14, Y54, He marriea :_vec,!’fb/-\»_l_lllc;uis-
r" = T a1 j [4 ~7 e
They live in Brant Lzke, lew York.

1. Jermifer, born September 1, 1979.

2. Erin, born Iarch 23, 19

1]

1.2.&.2.1.5.&.2.1.6.12.
William Henry Huntington, born October 20, 1930. He married October
25, 1950 Rita Amn daughter of Albert and Marjorie (Bartholomew) Briggs.
She was born November 1, 1932. They live in Clemons, New York.
CHILDREN

1W311iam Kelth Fay A TR R Yo L M@ St
Willizm Keith Ezrtholomew, borm March 18, 1951

aS]

Deborah fArn, horn March 31, 1953.

Fric Albert, borm June 3, 1954.

W

i, Patrick Kerreth, born Cctober 21, 1957.
Michael Ieonzrs, born June 21, 1959.

N

Thomas Paul, wern Hovember 13, 1961.
nor October 26, 196Mk.

Nathaniel Jzrmzz,

~3

]



1,2.4.2.1.5.4.2.1.6.12. 1.

Williem Keith Bartholomew Huntington, vorn March 18, 1951. . . He::
married first September 14, 1968, Ruth daughter of Ixhlton and i
(Jenks) NMcIntyre. She was born February 3, 1952. He married:ise
Januaryjl, 1976, Wary Jean daughter of

cond .

She: i»lde»‘" borm . He lives in Crown Point, New York.
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CHL1LDREN
Callin Ba Al oemre NP LS Tl 4 leT o)
1 Colln: TThOoLOomEw ornt April 6, 1707
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Jeal T ESLREY g|rcll ’\’ She was DolLtl June <4, L1705
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I} mfochew Lric, .o “otober 5, 1YCe
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CHILDREN

1. Patrick Wil ~orn Merch 24, 1979.

5. 7ack River, tern Septermber 13 , 1983.

Michael Leonard Huniinzion, vorn June 21, 1959. He married September

1h, 1985, Kathy daugl ot and Janet Chausse. She was boITl

January 6, 1962. They 1ive in Clemons, New

1. Tara Jande, wir ‘arch 7. 1986.
2. Derek M\d\og.d. born Jwme 3,199
1.5.4.2.1.6.12.7.

. sy oz E . 5 ~ bos % CrLE S 1 E
Nathaniel James Hnilrgion, DO October o6, 1964, He mary jed July 13,

1989, Nancy Susan davgrier -« 17y71es Roger and Charlette (Miner) Hollister.
e was born October :7. 1%45. They 1ive in Hampton, New York
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Wesley Perkins Huntington, born December 5,1829

Hurlburt.

1.2.4,2.1.5.4.4,

She was born March_8 ;
Civil War August 11,1862 in the 123

Reglwent Company C

of the N.Y. Volunteers. He was killed at Gettysburg Pa.

July 3,1863 and is buried in The Soldiers

at Gettysburg in the N.Y.

section E grave

atlonal Cemetery

His wife

latter married December 1,1869 Hiram Snody. She died July
10,1905 and 1is buried in the Clemons Cemetery.
CHILDREN
1. John, born November 17,1852.
2. Joseph Folsom, born November 26,:5355. He never
married. He lived at last next to the Baptist
Church in Clemons. He died in 1928 and is
buried in the Clemons Cemetery.
3. CoracCappola, born August: 14,1859, She. married
September 15,1879 Edward Stockwell
1.2.4.2.1.5.4.6
Backus Benjamin Huntington, born August 6,1833. He
married April 20,1851 Lydia Euphemia, daughter of John
and Roxana (Elethrop ) Nichols. She was born January 29,
1832 in Crown Point, W.Y. He was a laborer znd moved fron
\.Y. state to Shawano, Wisconsin in 1856 e served in
the Civil War as a private in the 32”i Wisconsin Regiment
Company G and was mustard out at the close of the War
He died in Shawano VWis. September 1,1904
CHILDREN
[. Juliatta Phidilia, born July 11,1853 in Dresden
N.Y. She married March 30,1874 in Shawan
Harr aron Badeau. She died Marc 17:7,1928
in Crandemn Wistonsin.
2. George Vilber, born January 3,1855 in Ticonderoga
NG
3. iChauncy “Baclkus born November 25,1859
4. Elmer EZlisworth, born Febuary 23,1861 and died



5. William Sherman, born May 3, 1864 in Eldorado W1s
born Aprll 23, 1871 1n*Enp1" Wi

6. Bertie Ernest,

She marrled A¥a Osborn she dled June 2 1928

in Ironwood Michigan.

1.2.4.2.1.5.4.6.2.

George Wilber Huntington, born January 3,1855 in
-:conderoga N.Y. Married March 30,1874 in Shawano Wis.
-::31da Jesse He died July 7,1904 inShawano Wis.

CHILDREN
1. Charlse Benjamin, born Lived in Deerriver

2. 02,1544
Chauncy Backus Huntington,
Jis. He marrie

d
wano Anna Maria daughter of Sorn and

See APPENDIX Z
5. Denie born and died May 12,1899
5 Eva Luella,born January 23,1901 died July 1,1902
8. Chauncy Raymond born October 5,1902 died November
11,1929
g. Myrtle VWilma, born February 21,1905. She married
931 a Mr. Russel




11. Vernerd Erwin,born June 28,1907 Di dNovember

14,1907.

1.2.4.2.1.5.4.6.3.1.

William Benjamin Huntlngton born ‘July 4,1882 in Shawan
W1s.iHe married October 22,1916 Helen Jane, daughter of
george'daahlnguon and Bernice (M,Cllnnghan\ Jones. She
was-born in 1884 and died October 27,1924 in Bellingham

Washington.

1.2.4.2.1.5.4.6.3.3.
John Elmer Hunbington, born February 21,1888 in
llarinette Wis. He married March 10,1910 Helen daughter
s

tave and Augusta Runge. She was born June 27,1891

CHILDREN

N

1. Helen,bvorn March 4,1911
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F1 Dorado Wis. He married November 17,1885 in Shawano
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Wis, Elean N

Silva Almira (Prouty) Van Orman. She was born May 18,1882
He was a carpenter and stone mason. He lived 1n Shawano
Jis. moved to Crandon Wis. March 25,1905. back to Shawarno
Wis. March 2,190% znd to Gersham Wis. Marcn 190 7=

CHILDREN

ik

born June 23,1885,

N

born May 14,1894.

~ P L " " “ {:x ~ 7 (@ Y, s '
3 born ~Aprik<18, 18964 :8ee APPENDIX
s Haxd rmesgt, born April 23,1901

5. Winfred irnold, .born September 27,1903

O 02 I : ~  bporn Apri 2,1905 See BB




Vo242 165, 8.6,5: 4,
farly Ernest Huntington, born April 23,1901 Married
September 25,1925 Isabella daughter of Truma@'andeérnice
(Metoxon) Robinson. She was born April }9}19i0i %

CHILDREN

1. Sylvester Harly,born March 30,1925,

1.2.4.2.1.5.4.6.6.
Bertie Irnest Huntington, born April 23,1871 in Empire

Wis. He married September 4,1892 in Shawano Wis. Anna

a
daughter of August John and Caroline(Xennety)
Kenschel She was born April 6,1874 in B
ber He lived in Shawano

s. May 2,1905

and then to Gresham VWis. He died October 16,1929 in CGreshan

1. Wilber Nickles,born July 11,1894
2. Bertie , born January 21,1896
3. Harry C , born July 9 1897 died in the
service July 9 1918.
§
%. Mildred,born September 23,1909.




1.2.4.2,1.5.4.6.6.2.
Bertie Alfred Huntington born January 21,1896. Hef

CHILDREN

1. Lydia Angeline, born JUne 14,1921. See APPENDIX C
2. Harry Alfred, born May 26,1923

Annabelle llartha, bornNovember 13,1925 See

APPENDIX DD

4. Delores £nita, torn April 12 1930. See APPENDIX E
5 ‘arie, born March 23, 1935. See APPENDIX FF
6. Bertrand Steven, born December 1,1945
7

. Elwood lleade Badeau, born August 15,1937.

1t
Harriet Kar

Harry Alfred Huntington,born May 26,1923. He married
Delores Alvina Garska on April 29,1945. He died June 20,1988

=

Joseph Bertrand, born March 8, 1944,
Bonita Louise, born July 20,1945 See APPENDIX GG

Harry Daniel, born May 12,1947.

w N

Kathleen Anne, born November 17,
]
7

5. Esther liary, born November 5,1951 See APPENDIX II
6. Steven Alfred, born October 23,1954

7. Sally Anne, born August 4,1956 See APPENDIX JJ

8. Timothy Bruce, born May 5,1958

9. Wendy Sue, born April 20,1960 See APPENDIX KK

10. Thomas John, born January 2851962

11. Bert Alfred, born November 1,1963

12. Daniel Pzul, born August 15,1969. He married

5
Denise Eggert October 14,1989.



1.2.4.2.1.5.4.6.6.2.2.1.
Joseph Bertrand Huntington, born March 8,194l He
married May 9,1964 Maureen Stern. ( divorced) i

CHILDREN

1. Mark Joseph, born October 25,196&.
5. ¥im Marie, born November 10,1965 died December
9,1987.

3. Paul Henry, born September 7,1967.

1.2.4.2.1.5.4.6.6.2.2.1.1,
Mark Joseph, born October 25,1064. He married July
16,1988 Mary Kieffer.

1. Nathan, born Febraury 13,1989

Paul Henry Huntington, born September 7,1967. He marrled
i'2y 21,1988 Sherry Degener.

UTT
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1 y o LR ~ . - _ 5 o ~QQ
i. Brice, bporn December 0, 17CO.

~ o o 3 Z Ao
2. Breanne R., born April O,1%YV.

. ~ - T r i~ 4 I I b i 3
Harry Daniel Huntington, born hay 12,1947, He Marrilec
O A A = 1 1 Tan S
October 2,1971 Jane Hoifman.
~IITT NR T
L;‘"{_LDI{._;;
1 ™3 R - T e A0..1-Q72
1. Jamie B. born January 10,1Y/7<.
# ey ﬁ‘/
2. John born June 26,1970
1.2.4.2.1.5.4.6.6.2.2.0
srman AN FrasnAd Hiand s ! A3 N A+AY 59 1 gl T
Steven Alfred Huntington , born Uciober 23,1954, He
. % = o) I NeYel T - e Toabhryrman
married august 24,1874 Patriclia renrman
ITT DNREMN
CHILDREN
1. Necole, born
> Ashley, Born




1.2.4,2.1.5.4.6.6.2.2.8.
Timothy Bruce Huntington, born May 5,1958. He marriedr'
July 8,1978 Elizabeth Metzger. g
CHILDREN
1. Timothy Andrew, born February 7,1981.
2. Pamela Kathleen, born May 13,1084,

1.2.4.2.1.5.4.6.6.2.2.10.
Thomas John Huntington, born January 26,1962, He
married December 13,1986 Lauren Karius.
CHILDREN

]
!

1. Ellie Hancy, born July 4,1989.

L Rl @ o Loo 5 Yoo b0 6520 6
Bertrand Steven Huntington, born December gL 5,

He married November 7,1964 Carol Cook.

CHILDREN

2. Shane Steven, born October IS Ao

~ ) 3 - w " s e) 16 &
alge Lynn, born February 28,1%75.

LD

He married first April 29,1863, Emily T. Holland widow

of William Duel. William Duell was the son of Caleb and

fane ( Hulburt ) Duell. She died November 27,1882. He

married second April 29,1883, Chrlotte Jane Russel widow

I Jones Smith. He enlisted in the Civil War October 21,1861
ompany A New York Volunteers. He

nd was Constable for many years.

1

JeiHeltand, hig irstowite are buried

CHILDREN

1, Erastus J. born february 18,1875,

2. Rosella born 1867.

Selae nd

3. Viola, born 1870 married Gurman May, 2

~ ¥ B - i B e St T .
Auther HarrlngLON/B*h Bill Butler



L, William Wesley, born 1880.

1.2.4.2.1.5.4.8.1. ) |
Erastus J. Huntington,- bo"J ruary 18,1875. 'Serv_d

in uhe*Spanlsh American War Compan’
Tﬂlantry He died October 18, 1911 He is buried in the

BrantLake Cemetery.

Regiment | S

CHILDREN

4

1. Florence, married a Cooke from Saratoga N.Y.

[s}

2. Alberta.

1.2.4.,2.1.5.4.8.4.
William Wesley Huntington, born February 13,1880.
Y2 married February 12,1903, Edith daughter of Josep
(Fish) St.Clair of Dresden N.Y. She was born J
H

e died 1948 and is buried in Brant Lake Cemetery

~ N Y <) I3 A W A and 3 T ad 3
“nsricon N.Y. She died February 22,1963 and 1is buried 1n
=2 AF - <7 N ~ h
Tine View Cemetery, Queensbury N.Y.
CHTT.DRFEN
LnliunaNlN
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i .2, h.2.1.5.4.8.4.4
< v A
~an T % 4 1 Qon LS Ryan s ey 910
donlirar oseph Huntington ot bor December 14,191
He married Virglnz rneczg
S L
CHILDREN
v A N N = 4 N ~ ADDTRT Y N
i Yvonne, born August 22,1935. oee APPENDI N
2 Ad ~iram g —~h ~1 A e loRel A
2. Adoniram Joseph, born August 7,190
2 Pa+yipia T n
) raivricia oan
2 h.2.1.5..8.4.4.2.
i | Sz
A . T B R e T N 2 Nronyat 1Q S
Adoniram Joserh Huntington Jr., born August 7,1936
i S sgrd o i I ied epcond Flla Hobbs
He married 11rsuv nlalic Coan. He marriedG second i#lla nOLDLS.
yvAesavm =200
1’{;“},’ 1 LGSOk oL LS L



CHILDREN

- Adoniram Joseph III, born October 16,1956.
. Kevin John, born November26,1957.
Steven David, born Octobe: 13,1959.

r
Iireas Ans

L, born Mareh 5,19:51.

RO i VS IR OO RS

Linda Maria, born December 1,1964,

- ~ — 1 Q l, 1
L.L.5 y4.0.4,4,2,01
\ M TAcnAls N LA TTT A Joee i g
i 1 - & = -~ v -~ Walthl —
1aoniram Josep neinguvon II1, born October 16,1956
~erT o e N
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Aubrey Gorhan Huntington, vor: m! ] 1916.
3.
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He married Anna lin
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Aubrey David Huntington, born December Ll olE:

CHILDREN

v

1. Sar

3V

Vi bovn  July 22,1978,
sorn November 10,1980.

2. Jane

ct
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